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Good morning,

Simone Bhana <SBhana@judiciary.org.za>
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Nakedi Mohale

Directive UNOPPOSED MOTIONS THURSDAY 26 OCTOBER 2023 JUDGE DLAMINI,
UNOPPOSED MOTIONS TUESDAY 24 OCTOBER 2023 JUDGE DLAMINI
UNOPPOSED MOTIONS THURSDAY 26 OCTOBER 2023 JUDGE DLAMINL.rtf;
UNOPPOSED MOTIONS TUESDAY 24 OCTOBER 2023 JUDGE DLAMINL.rtf

Herewith the directive and unopposed motions roll for Tuesday 24 October 2023 and Thursday 26 October 2023
before DLAMINI J. All matter will be heard in open court. Please be on the lookout for the day roll to see which
court DLAMINI J will be sitting in. Counsel should bring 2 hardcopies of all draft orders for administrative purposes.

Warm Regards
MS. SIMONE BHANA

OFFICE OF THE CHIEF JUSTICE
REPUILLIC OF SOUTHAFRICA

Afrovation

High Court of South Africa

Gauteng Division Pretoria

Judge Secretary

c/o Paul Kruger and Madiba Streets, Pretoria, 0002
P. O Box 67 Pretoria, 0001

Switchboard: 012 314 9000

Email: SBhana@judiciary.org.za

Cell: 060 830 8406

Website: www.judiciary.org.za

sbhana@judiciary.org.za




IN THE HIGH COURT OF SOUTH AFRICA

(GAUTENG DIVISION PRETORIA)

(UNOPPOSED MATTERS UPLOADED ON CASELINES)

24 OCTOBER 2023 in Open Court

BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE DLAMINI J

39. BSTEFU VS RAF
40. FNB BANK LTD VS 2MELO INTEGRATED LOGISTICS
41. E MWANANDIMA VS MIN OF HOME AFFIRS

42. EX PARTE: M FLEMMING

43, STD BANK LTD VS D B MOLOI

44, L MLOTSWA VS MIN OF POLICE

45. M KRUGER VS Z MALOTE

46. STD BANK LTD VS UNIT 18 CANTERBURY CC

3021/17

3838/22

38045/22

091292/23

005755/22

1944/22

030067/23

021678/23



47.

48.

49.

50.

51.

52.

53.

54,

55.

56.

57.

58.

NEDBANK LTD

EX PARTE: FJ SNYMAN

CHANGING TIDES

EX PARTE: A STOLTZ

STD BANK LTD

CAPITAL PARTNER

A M MOLOKO

STD BANK LTD

STD BANK LTD

TOYOTA FINANCIAL

KWIKSPACE MODULAR

EX PARTE: B PRETORIUS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

J NTHUBANA

M C MFOLO+1

M C MABULA+1

MICDREW SECURITY

RAF

A LRAMABOEA

M W LUPINDO+1

CLINOID HOLDINGS

BLACK ROYALTY MINERALS

053626/22

091283/23

057932/23

091222/23

60087/19

043167/23

61818/20

059814/23

30872/21

006409/22

047548/23

091238/23



59.

60.

61.

62.

63.

64.

65.

66.

67.

68.

69.

70.

STD BANK LTD

M D MAHLATSI

FIRSTRAND AUTO

STD BANK LTD

EX PARTE: S M ADAMS

VERCO ENERGY LTD

M DE BRUIN

ABSA BANK LTD

A JVAN ZYL

C P GROBLER

N C DU PREEZ

STD BANK LTD

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

USTICA 1104 CC

RAF

D R HUGHES

A K MUHAMMAD

PHOENECIAN GROUP LTD

W SCHEPEERS

S D MALOKA

MAGNUM DRILLING CC

J P MEEDING

I L DU PREEZ

J C MAULGUE

032542/23

47874/20

11872/20

1991/22

091311/23

047228/22

099873/23

012857/22

034602/23

099659/23

032120/23

62000/21



71.

BMW FINANCIAL

VS

P AJAGGAN

63440/21

BY THE TIME THIS ROLL WAS FINALISED THE UNDERMENTIONED COURT ONLINE MATTERS

WERE NOT DISPLAYING DOCUMENTS ON CASELINE

72.

73.

74.

75.

76.

A EALI

LOLAFON LTD

M S RAMAPHAKELA

SB GUARANTEE

SB GUARANTEE

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

MIN OF HOME AFFAIRS

GAUTENG LIQUOR BOARD

MIN OF HOME AFFAIRS

K'S MLANJE

L TSENGIWE

039336/23

060513/23

029703/23

014417/23

002834/23

76.1 MASIBI WM OBO LEKALAKALA VS THE MEC FOR HEALTH - GAUTENG PROVINCE

29521/2021
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