Yvonne Badenhorst

From: Simone Bhana <SBhana@judiciary.org.za>

Sent: Saturday, 21 October 2023 08:56

To: PublicEmailPTA; PublicEmailPTA2

Cc: Nakedi Mohale

Subject: Directive UNOPPOSED MOTIONS THURSDAY 26 OCTOBER 2023 JUDGE DLAMINI,

UNOPPOSED MOTIONS TUESDAY 24 OCTOBER 2023 JUDGE DLAMINI

Attachments: UNOPPOSED MOTIONS THURSDAY 26 OCTOBER 2023 JUDGE DLAMINI.rtf;

UNOPPOSED MOTIONS TUESDAY 24 OCTOBER 2023 JUDGE DLAMINI.rtf

Good morning,

Herewith the directive and unopposed motions roll for Tuesday 24 October 2023 and Thursday 26 October 2023 before DLAMINI J. All matter will be heard in open court. Please be on the lookout for the day roll to see which court DLAMINI J will be sitting in. Counsel should bring 2 hardcopies of all draft orders for administrative purposes.

Warm Regards

MS. SIMONE BHANA



High Court of South Africa Gauteng Division Pretoria Judge Secretary

c/o Paul Kruger and Madiba Streets, Pretoria, 0002 P. O Box 67 Pretoria, 0001 Switchboard: 012 314 9000

Email: SBhana@judiciary.org.za Cell: 060 830 8406

Website: www.judiciary.org.za

Disclaimer:

The information contained in this communication from sbhana@judiciary.org.za sent at 2023-10-21 08:57:13 is confidential and may be legally privileged. It is intended solely for use by secretary@ptabar.com and others authorized to receive it. If you are not secretary@ptabar.com you are hereby notified that any disclosure, copying, distribution or taking action in reliance of the contents.

Powered by Afrovation

IN THE HIGH COURT OF SOUTH AFRICA (GAUTENG DIVISION PRETORIA) (UNOPPOSED MATTERS UPLOADED ON CASELINES)

24 OCTOBER 2023 in Open Court

BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE DLAMINI J

39.	B S TEFU	VS	RAF	3021/17
40.	FNB BANK LTD	VS	2MELO INTEGRATED LOGISTICS	3838/22
41.	E MWANANDIMA	VS	MIN OF HOME AFFIRS	38045/22
42.	EX PARTE: M FLEMMING			091292/23
43.	STD BANK LTD	VS	D B MOLOI	005755/22
44.	L MLOTSWA	VS	MIN OF POLICE	1944/22
45.	M KRUGER	VS	Z MALOTE	030067/23
46.	STD BANK LTD	VS	UNIT 18 CANTERBURY CC	021678/23

47.	NEDBANK LTD	VS	J N THUBANA	053626/22
48.	EX PARTE: F J SNYMAN			091283/23
49.	CHANGING TIDES	VS	M C MFOLO+1	057932/23
50.	EX PARTE: A STOLTZ			091222/23
51.	STD BANK LTD	VS	M C MABULA+1	60087/19
52.	CAPITAL PARTNER	VS	MICDREW SECURITY	043167/23
53.	A M MOLOKO	VS	RAF	61818/20
54.	STD BANK LTD	VS	A L RAMABOEA	059814/23
55.	STD BANK LTD	VS	M W LUPINDO+1	30872/21
56.	TOYOTA FINANCIAL	VS	CLINOID HOLDINGS	006409/22
57.	KWIKSPACE MODULAR	VS	BLACK ROYALTY MINERALS	047548/23
58.	EX PARTE: B PRETORIUS			091238/23

59.	STD BANK LTD	VS	USTICA 1104 CC	032542/23
60.	M D MAHLATSI	VS	RAF	47874/20
61.	FIRSTRAND AUTO	VS	D R HUGHES	11872/20
62.	STD BANK LTD	VS	A K MUHAMMAD	1991/22
63.	EX PARTE: S M ADAMS			091311/23
64.	VERCO ENERGY LTD	VS	PHOENECIAN GROUP LTD	047228/22
65.	M DE BRUIN	VS	W SCHEPEERS	099873/23
66.	ABSA BANK LTD	VS	S D MALOKA	012857/22
67.	A J VAN ZYL	VS	MAGNUM DRILLING CC	034602/23
68.	C P GROBLER	VS	J P MEEDING	099659/23
69.	N C DU PREEZ	VS	I L DU PREEZ	032120/23
70.	STD BANK LTD	VS	J C MAULGUE	62000/21

71. BMW FINANCIAL VS P A JAGGAN 63440/21

BY THE TIME THIS ROLL WAS FINALISED THE UNDERMENTIONED COURT ONLINE MATTERS WERE NOT DISPLAYING DOCUMENTS ON CASELINE

72.	A E ALI	VS	MIN OF HOME AFFAIRS	039336/23
73.	LOLAFON LTD	VS	GAUTENG LIQUOR BOARD	060513/23
74.	M S RAMAPHAKELA	VS	MIN OF HOME AFFAIRS	029703/23
75.	SB GUARANTEE	VS	K S MLANJE	014417/23
76.	SB GUARANTEE	VS	L TSENGIWE	002834/23

76.1 MASIBI WM OBO LEKALAKALA VS THE MEC FOR HEALTH - GAUTENG PROVINCE

29521/2021

Yvonne Badenhorst

From: Simone Bhana <SBhana@judiciary.org.za>

Sent: Saturday, 21 October 2023 08:56

To: PublicEmailPTA; PublicEmailPTA2

Cc: Nakedi Mohale

Subject: Directive UNOPPOSED MOTIONS THURSDAY 26 OCTOBER 2023 JUDGE DLAMINI,

UNOPPOSED MOTIONS TUESDAY 24 OCTOBER 2023 JUDGE DLAMINI

Attachments: UNOPPOSED MOTIONS THURSDAY 26 OCTOBER 2023 JUDGE DLAMINI.rtf;

UNOPPOSED MOTIONS TUESDAY 24 OCTOBER 2023 JUDGE DLAMINI.rtf

Good morning,

Herewith the directive and unopposed motions roll for Tuesday 24 October 2023 and Thursday 26 October 2023 before DLAMINI J. All matter will be heard in open court. Please be on the lookout for the day roll to see which court DLAMINI J will be sitting in. Counsel should bring 2 hardcopies of all draft orders for administrative purposes.

Warm Regards

MS. SIMONE BHANA



High Court of South Africa Gauteng Division Pretoria Judge Secretary

c/o Paul Kruger and Madiba Streets, Pretoria, 0002 P. O Box 67 Pretoria, 0001 Switchboard: 012 314 9000

Email: SBhana@judiciary.org.za Cell: 060 830 8406

Website: www.judiciary.org.za

Disclaimer:

The information contained in this communication from sbhana@judiciary.org.za sent at 2023-10-21 08:57:13 is confidential and may be legally privileged. It is intended solely for use by secretary@ptabar.com and others authorized to receive it. If you are not secretary@ptabar.com you are hereby notified that any disclosure, copying, distribution or taking action in reliance of the contents.

Powered by Afrovation